

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS

Question 12

Section 01 11 00 of the specifications: Summary of Work 1.3 Work Covered HVAC Upgrades ? Is this part of the scope of work?

Answer 12

Delete reference to HVAC upgrades. Summary of work statement to read "Work of this Contract comprises building Contract Documents envelope of Parry Sound Canadian Coast Guard Base, located at 28 Waubeek Street; and further identified as building envelope upgrades."

Question 13

Notes # 7 of Plan A-000 states that " For Full Scope of Work, Architectural Drawings to be read in Conjunction with Mechanical, Electrical & Structural drawings" None of these plans are provided, can we request specific scope of work required for this project?

Answer 13

Delete reference to " For Full Scope of Work, Architectural Drawings to be read in Conjunction with Mechanical, Electrical & Structural drawings."

Question 14

On plan A-1000: Exterior Finish & Colour Paint Schedule, What these below statement mean?

Loading Dock: PT3

Aluminum Windows: Exterior PT-2

Metal Ladders: PT-7

Vinyl Siding- PT-

Answer 14

The statement refers to colours to be used on the identified features. Refer to updated A-1000 (2018-09-18) for the revised finish schedule.

Question 15

Can you kindly provide further information for the Partitions- specifications are provided but the plans do not indicate any partition work.

Answer 15

Delete Partitions section (09 21 99) from the specification as per revised specification dated 2018-09-18

Question 16

would an online submission be accepted at closing date?

Answer 16

No

Question 17

Plan A-A04 Roof Plan shows a call out " new Roof Screen, Cooling Tower and Platform added in HVAC Upgrade to main Building Package" Please provide details for this one?

Answer 17

Call-out is for reference only. Work is not within the scope of the Parry Sound Building Envelope and Exterior Upgrades project

Question 18

On Elevation plan these call out of PT-1, PT-2, Type 1, Type 2 and Type 3, what are they referring to?

Answer 18

PT refers to the paint colours indicated in the Colour Schedule as per specifications (see Answer A2). Type refers to the type of siding to be painted (refer to Answer A4).

Question 19

The Building F: Guardhouse window schedule indicated nothing but plan A-G01 Section 10 & 11 calls for painting and windows to be replaced. Is it part of the scope? If yes, please provide details.

Answer 19

The Building F: Guardhouse window schedule indicated nothing but plan A-G01 Section 10 & 11 calls for painting and windows to be replaced. Is it part of the scope? If yes, please provide details.

Windows are included refer to revised A-1001